



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

- 936 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 16 OF 2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2411 OF 2025
IN ARBA/16/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11647 OF 2024 WITH
- 937 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 17 OF 2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2412 OF 2025
IN ARBA/17/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11648 OF 2024
IN ARBA/17/2024 WITH
- 938 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2409 OF 2025
IN ARBA/18/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11650 OF 2024
IN ARBA/18/2024 WITH
- 939 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 21 OF 2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2223 OF 2025
IN ARBA/21/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12081 OF 2024
IN ARBA/21/2024 WITH
- 940 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 22 OF 2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2224 OF 2025
IN ARBA/22/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12082 OF 2024
IN ARBA/22/2024 WITH
- 941 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 23 OF 2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2219 OF 2025
IN ARBA/23/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12084 OF 2024
IN ARBA/23/2024 WITH
- 942 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2220 OF 2025
IN ARBA/30/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12098 OF 2024
IN ARBA/30/2024 WITH
- 943 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 33 OF 2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2222 OF 2025
IN ARBA/33/2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12107 OF 2024
IN ARBA/33/2024



National Highways Authority of IndiaAppellant

VERSUS

Bhaskar Onkar Mali & anotherRespondents

Mr. D. S. Manorkar, Advocate for Appellant.

Mr. V. P. Patil, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. R. R. Bangar, Advocate for Respondent No. 3.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 7th OCTOBER, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant, stand over to 06.11.2025.

2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI)
Judge

dyb